

City of Unalaska, Alaska NOTICE OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL RUNOFF ELECTION

MONDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2023

Polls Open 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Unalaska City Hall, 43 Raven Way, Unalaska

School Board Seat B
Brian Rankin
Nicole Bice

EARLY AND ABSENTEE VOTING

- In Person at City Hall, 43 Raven Way, Unalaska
- October 16 until October 27
- Monday through Friday
- 8am to 5pm

VOTE BY MAIL, EMAIL OR FAX

- Application to vote by mail must be received by Oct. 25
- Application to vote by Email or Fax due before noon Friday, October 27
- Ballots will not be sent to local addresses or fax numbers

SPECIAL ASSISTANCE TO VOTE

- If you cannot vote at City Hall due to illness or disability, you may appoint a representative to bring a ballot to you
- You can have anyone you choose assist you in voting at City Hall

You must be registered to vote with the State no later than October 1, 2023 to vote in the runoff election Questions? Call the City Clerk's Office at (907) 581-1251